www.edwardssignaling.com 12-101T M
FI
R
E
A
LA
R
M

• 	�Operating temperature range: 40ºF to 100ºF
(4.4ºC to 37.8ºC)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1 Current
UL 1971
Strobe
Output
dB at
1m/10ft. Mounting
Nominal
Sensitivity
Auxiliary
Relay
(Standard)
Smoke Detector
517TCS-C 120V AC 0.4 A (peak) 177 cd 100/90 Ceiling
2.5%
Obscuration
1 Form C
(1 A @ 24V DC;
0.6 A @ 125V AC)
517TCS-W 120V AC 0.4 A (peak) 177 cd 100/90 Wall
Smoke Detector with
9V DC Battery Backup
517TCSB-C 120V AC 0.4 A (peak) 177 cd 100/90 Ceiling
517TCSB-W 120V AC 0.4 A (peak) 177 cd 100/90 Wall
1AC voltage frequency is 60 Hz.
ADA
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.